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TAm IS ANNEXURE A O F 1 PAGE ' : i' ' -4, TO IN FORM 603 LODGED
BY GILES CRAIG

IN RELAnON TO AIMS PROPERTY ARSN 111 442 150

Holder Of R*vunt

Wt-(ck Sau*

S nuel Terry Asset
Mallgement Pty Ud

(ACN 106 611 786)

Perion Er,t tild to be Matur• of WlevantReglitared = Holdir lit red

Wmild Baller Dlect hok gs

STAM BOMP-b
A/0 Fu k P·1& LH convol . moucive of04( INemil es. the 140 t in vole theA.....8. as
cu*odhn of the

4.cornE R rn Fuld

Fnd Woo-d and
Therese Codwen. 88
trts ges of the Woottord

Fuld

Supe nnid* Fuid

NI•nber of
unh hold

733,952

Wires, and the povM,rto
eomrdse corlrol over the 3,430,656Servml TerryAh• 40 filn?,r al af Ote sr ,8
88 Trustee Of the
Samuel  rryAbsoll,9
R*rn Fund

Frid Wool# and
Theree, Cocllune as Stges owned On behalf
trt*Des of the er the SLper=lnuadon
wadld /14 FId Whololf Isa
Superarnus#on Fund *Cdor of SAM

Gnes Cameron Cru
md Vicki Pstlcia -

Slpe,Imu n FUnd

20,000

80,000
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THIS IS ANNEXURE B OF 1 PAGE REFERRED TO IN FORM 603 LODGED
BY GILES CRAIGIN RELATION TO AIMS PROPERTY

De* 4
dian,0

19-AL®16

Person whole
rdevant intoist

d •d

STAR Fund

19-Aur16 Craig Family Super Fund
22-Aug-16

23-AuB-16

24-Aug-16

26-Aug-16

29-Au,16
9-Sep-16
12-5416
13-Sep-16

13-Oct-16

17-Oct-16

18-Oct-16
19-Oct-16

21-Oct-16
24-Oct.16

25·Oct-16
26-Oct-16

27-Oct-16

28-Oct-16

31-Oct-16

1.Nov-16

STAR FUnd

STAR Flnd

STAR Fund

STAR Fund
STAR Fund
STAR Fznd

STAR Find
STAR Fund

STAR Fund

STAR Fund

STAR Fund

STAR Fund

51*R Find

STAR Find

STAR Fund
STAR Fund
STAR Fund

STAR Find

STAR Find

STAR Fund

.BUY
BUY
BUY
BLY

BUY
BUY
BUY

BUY
BUY

BUY

BUY

BUY

BUY

BUY

Blrf
BUY

BUY

BUY.

BUY

BUY

FUND ARSN 111 442 150

Nature of glven inrelation
alange to dianee

$392,406.43
$99,343.40
$93,343.06
$9,934.34
$39,869.29
$54,014.18
$71,197.80
$16,460.14

$45,363.01
$81,859.61

$180,480.82

$145,865.87

$208,055.27
$63,878.97
$18,472.84
$36,881.74
$8,705.41
$33,648.00
$26,344.10

$697,265.43

$642,036.80

$141,333.06

Untt:,

BOU0lt

316,00
0

80,000
75,168
8,000
32,000
42,814

56,421
12,690
35,246

63,603
135,98

0

109,90
0

156,91
0

48,596
14,078

28,000
6,609
25,545
20,000
525,34

2

483,73
1

106,08
3

2
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L 2-Nov-,6 STAR Fund BUY $521,431.57
386,53  
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THm IS ANNEXURE C O F 1 PAGE ' : ' '  1 TO IN FORM 603 LODGEDBY GILES CRAIG
IN RELAMON TO AIMS PROPEK[Y SECORITIES YOND ARSN 111442150

On Novimber 2016, STAM Mquel:Id the l ontie entity ofAPW to caU and Errang. tohold a mastfrlg of the members of APW In consider and vote ort be follow# propoleeodraor nary resolutial

-Thst in EvroFdE ,Ce Wle! Secticrt 601NB i tho Comomilona Ad 2001 (Cth), 810rgapor,/1,18 /rtly Of 8,3 AIMS Property Sacurnlee Fund (ARSN 111 442 150) 4*ectid 20 wlnd up theAIMS Property Sictflils Find.'
STAM, #Ivv k Rium, IO the Cag Fa,ity S ,riarnuation Fund hen agned to worktogether to ty to er:sin thst the r-LI*on le Suce==Ail Ed Oist APE 18 wolnd up. For thisreason, they condder #,emeal,ee to be associatas.
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TATR IS :*· I . : D OF 1 PAGE ' 1 '
BY GILES CRAIG

IN RELAnON TO AIMS PROPERTY

N of hol-

Sanluel TerryAset Manag=IM

W olard Super Fl,Id

Craig Parnly Super nuanon Fund

W 41ck Sauer

Gaes CHic
Date: 17 November 2016

Addiu

A , TO IN FORM 603 LODGEn

1 : FUND ARSN 111442150

PO Box R1743, Royal ExchIV 1225

PO Box R1743, Royal Exch=W 1226

5 The Bibet». Castlecrag 2068

PO Boo( 390, Mlotaton, Qld 4580
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