To:01300135638

page 1/2 15 July 2001

XCH OY

17-11-16;14:32 ;From: HDX (300 \35638

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

		ce of finitial s	upstantiai .	- Ioiuci		
To_ Company Namo/Scheme	AIM	3 Propert	y Secui	inties f	and (P	trw)
ACN/ARSN ——	111	442 15	<u>ĕ</u>			
1. Details of substantial holder (1) Name ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	<u> </u>	CKI CRATI	G ATF	The Con	is fairly	Sperfe
The holder became a substantial holder on	<u>r. </u>	1,4,16				
2. Details of voting power The total number of votes attached to all the relevant interest (3) in on the date the substa	voting shares in t antial holder becal	ne company or voting intere ne a substantial holder are	ests in the scheme that as follows:	t the substantial hold	der or an associate (2) ha	đa
Class of securities (4)	Nun	nber of securities	Person's vote	s (5)	Voting power (6)	
Ord Vita	42	64 608	4264	608	9.5047	
	/		/			
Holder of relevant interes	.i	Nature of rolevant In	terest (7)	Class and num	ber of socurities	
 Details of present registered holder. The persons registered as holders of the section. 		in paragraph 3 above are a	s follows:			
Holder of relevant interest		istered holder of critles	Person entitle registered as		Class and number of securities	
Se Annex	A See	Annone !	- See Am	rexue A	So Ann. A	F.,
5. Consideration The consideration paid for each relevant inte substantial holder is as follows: Holder of relevant interest		paragraph 3 above, and ac	consideration	1 (9)	Class and number of securities	er bocame a
Settinen	6 20	Amnorus V) <u>}</u>	Non-cash S	Se Im	15 .

603 page 2/2 15 July 2001

Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
se Annexue C	See Anneauc C

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Suffractive D	See Annexim D

Signature

print name

sign here

DIRECTIONS

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an (1)equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- See the dofinition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001. (3)
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100. (6)
- (7) Include details of:
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- if the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (e.g. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown". (8)
- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any porson from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become (9) entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom

THIS IS ANNEXURE A OF 1 PAGE REFERRED TO IN FORM 603 LODGED BY GILES CRAIG IN RELATION TO AIMS PROPERTY SECURITIES FUND ARSN 111 442 150

Holder of Relevant Interest	Person Entitled to be Registered as Holder	Nature of Relevant Interest	Number of units held
Warwick Sauer	Warwick Sauer	Direct holdings	733,952
Samuel Terry Asset Management Pty Ltd ("STAM") (ACN 108 611 785) www.samuelterry.com.au	WO Nominees A/C Fund Pty Ltd SP Morgan Nominoes Australia Ltd as custodian of the Samuel Terry Absolute Return Fund	STAM has the power to control the exercise of the right to vote the shares, and the power to exercise control over the disposal of the shares as Trustee of the Samuel Terry Absolute Return Fund	3,430,656
Fred Woollard and Therese Cochrane as trustees of the Woollard Superannuation Fund	Fred Woollard and Therese Cochrane as trustees of the Woollard Superannuation Fund	Shares owned on behalf of the Superannuation Fund. Fred Woollard is a director of STAM	20,000
Giles Cameron Cralg and Vicki Patricia Craig atf The Craig Family Superannuation Fund	Giles Cameron Craig and Vicki Patricia Craig atf The Craig Family Superannuation Fund	Direct holding	80,000

THIS IS ANNEXURE B OF 1 PAGE REFERRED TO IN FORM 603 LODGED BY GILES CRAIG IN RELATION TO AIMS PROPERTY SECURITIES FUND ARSN 111 442 150

17-11-16;14:32 ;From:

Date of	Person whose relevant interest	Nature of	Consideration	71111
change	changed		given in relation	1
	cuarizen	Change	to change	Bought
19-Aug-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$392,406.43	316,00 0
19-Aug-16	Craig Family Super Fund	BUY	\$99,343.40	80,000
22-Aug-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$93,343.06	75,168
23-Aug-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$9,934.34	8,000
24-Aug-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$39,869.29	32,000
26-Aug-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$54,014.18	42,814
29-Aug-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$71,197.80	56,421
9-Sep-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$16,460.14	12,690
12-Sep-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$45,363.01	35,246
13-Sep-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$81,859.61	63,603
13-Oct-16	STAR Fund	BŲY	\$180,480.82	135,98 0
17-Oct-16	STAR Fund	ВЏҮ	\$145,865.87	109,90 0
18-Oct-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$208,055.27	156,91 0
19-Oct-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$63,878.97	48,596
21-Oct-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$18,472.84	14,078
24-Oct-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$36,881.74	28,000
25-Oct-16	STAR Fund	BUY.	\$8,705.41	6,609
26-Oct-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$33,648.00	25,545
27-Oct-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$26,344.10	20,000
28-Oct-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$697,265.43	525,34 2
31-Oct-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$642,036.80	483,73 1
1-Nov-16	STAR Fund	BUY	\$141,333.06	106,08

17-11-16;14:32 ;From:

To:01300135638 ;0292441985

386,53 8

6/ 8

2-Nov-16 STAR Fund \$521,431.57 BUY

THIS IS ANNEXURE C OF 1 PAGE REFERRED TO IN FORM 603 LODGED BY GILES CRAIG IN RELATION TO AIMS PROPERTY SECURITIES FUND ARSN 111 442 150

On November 2016, STAM requested the responsible entity of APW to call and arrange to hold a meeting of the members of APW to consider and vote on the following proposed extraordinary resolution:

"That in accordance with Section 601NB of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), the responsible entity of the AIMS Property Securities Fund (ARSN 111 442 150) is directed to wind up the AIMS Property Securities Fund."

STAM, Warwick Sauer and the Craig Family Superannuation Fund have agreed to work together to try to ensure that the resolution is successful and that APW is wound up. For this reason, they consider themselves to be associates.

THIS IS ANNEXURE D OF 1 PAGE REFERRED TO IN FORM 603 LODGED BY GILES CRAIG IN RELATION TO AIMS PROPERTY SECURITIES FUND ARSN 111 442 150

Name of holder	Address
Samuel Terry Asset Management	PO Box R1743, Royal Exchange 1225
Woollard Super Fund	PO Box R1743, Royal Exchange 1225
Craig Family Superannuation Fund	5 The Barbette, Castlecrag 2068
Warwick Sauer	PO Box 390, Mapleton, Qld 4560

Giles Craig

Date: 17 November 2016